

WP(C) 5682/2016

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUP KUMAR GOSWAMI

Heard Mr. D.C.C. Phukan, learned counsel for the petitioners. Also heard Mr. H.K . Hazarika, learned State Counsel appearing for the respondents.

Issue notice of motion, returnable in 6 (six) weeks. No formal steps are required to be taken as the respondents are duly represented. However, extra copies be furnished to Mr. Hazarika.

Until further orders, notice dated. Nil issued by Circle Officer, Dispur in Illegal Possession Case No.04/2016-17 shall remain suspended.