

GAHC010207212016



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT  
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : WP(C) 5682/2016**

1: PATARKUCHI VILLAGE DEFENCE PARTY and ANR  
REP. BY ITS PRESIDENT, VILL. PATARKUCHI, P.O. and P.S. BASISTHA, DIST.  
KAMRUPM, ASSAM.

2: SRI DILIP KUMAR BHATTACHARYA  
THE PRESIDENT OF PATARKUCHI VILLAGE DEFENCE PARTY

VERSUS

1: THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 2 ORS  
REP. BY THE COMMISSIONER and SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM,  
DEPTT. OF REVENUE SETTLEMENT, DISPUR, GUWAHATI-781006.

2: THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER  
KAMRUPM  
GUWAHATI - 781001.

3: THE CIRCLE OFFICER  
DISPUR REVENUE CIRCLE  
BASISTHA CHARIALI  
GUWAHATI-781028

**Advocate for the Petitioner : MR.A DEKA**

**Advocate for the Respondent :**

**BEFORE  
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MEDHI**

**ORDER**

**Date : 26-04-2019**

The learned Government Advocate prays for and is granted 2 (two) weeks time to file affidavit-in-opposition.

List this case after 2 (two) weeks along with the affidavit-in-opposition.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**