

GAHC010172212019



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C) 5682/2016

1: PATARKUCHI VILLAGE DEFENCE PARTY and ANR
REP. BY ITS PRESIDENT
VILL. PATARKUCHI
P.O. and P.S. BASISTHA
DIST. KAMRUPM
ASSAM.

2: SRI DILIP KUMAR BHATTACHARYA
THE PRESIDENT OF PATARKUCHI VILLAGE DEFENCE PARTY.
VERSUS

1: THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 2 ORS
REP. BY THE COMMISSIONER and SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
DEPTT. OF REVENUE SETTLEMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006.

2: THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER
KAMRUPM
GUWAHATI - 781001.

3: THE CIRCLE OFFICER
DISPUR REVENUE CIRCLE
BASISTHA CHARIALI
GUWAHATI-781028.

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR.A DEKA
Advocate for the Respondent :

:: BEFORE ::

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANTA KUMAR DEKA

-O R D E R-

09.08.2019

Heard Mr. DCC Phukan, learned counsel for the petitioner and Ms. M Bhattacharjee, learned Additional Senior Government Advocate appearing for the respondents.

In view of the order passed today in IA(Civil) 2510/2019, Registry to implead the petitioners in the said interlocutory application for impleadment as the respondent nos. 4 to 8.

Necessary copies of the writ petition be served to Mr. Sarma, learned counsel representing newly impleaded respondents by the learned counsel for the petitioner within a period of 1 week from today.

Let this writ petition be listed for admission on 06.09.2019.

In the meantime, as per the submission of Ms. Bhattacharjee, the learned Additional Senior Government Advocate, liberty is granted to file affidavit-in-opposition after obtaining necessary instruction from the Government.

Interim order passed earlier shall remain in force till the disposal of the writ petition.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant