

GAHC010207212016



undefined

**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

Case No. : WP(C)/5682/2016

PATARKUCHI VILLAGE DEFENCE PARTY and ANR
REP. BY ITS PRESIDENT, VILL. PATARKUCHI, P.O. and P.S. BASISTHA, DIST.
KAMRUPM, ASSAM.

2: SRI DILIP KUMAR BHATTACHARYA
THE PRESIDENT OF PATARKUCHI VILLAGE DEFENCE PARTY

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 7 ORS
REP. BY THE COMMISSIONER and SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM,
DEPTT. OF REVENUE SETTLEMENT, DISPUR, GUWAHATI-781006.

2:THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER
KAMRUPM
GUWAHATI - 781001.

3:THE CIRCLE OFFICER
DISPUR REVENUE CIRCLE
BASISTHA CHARIALI
GUWAHATI-781028.

4:SHRI GHANAKANTA KALITA
S/O. LATE DHAIRJYARAM KALITA
R/O. RIVER RESOURCES COLONY
BELTOLA
GUWAHATI-08.

5:SHRI KAVYA KANTA GOGOI
S/O. LATE UMA KANTA GOGOI
R/O. SOURAV NAGAR
BELTOLA
GUWAHATI-28.

6:SMTI. INDRANI GOGOI
W/O. SHRI KAVYA KANTA GOGOI
R/O. SOURAV NAGAR
BELTOLA
GUWAHATI-28

7:SHRI BIDYADHAR KUMBHAKAR
S/O. UNKNOWN
R/O. PATARKUCHI
BASISTHA
GUWAHATI-28.

8:SMTI. INDRA DEVI KUMBHAKAR
W/O. SHRI BIDYADHAR KUMBHAKAR
R/O. PATARKUCHI
BASISTHA
GUWAHATI-28

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. A DEKA, MR. M CHIRING,MR. D C C PHUKAN,MRS. J GOGOI,MR. U BHATTACHARYA

Advocate for the Respondent : MS. M BHATTACHARJEE, (ADDL. SR. GA, ASSAM), MR. A K SARMA (R-4 to R-8),MS. N KALITA (R-4 to R-8),MR. H J TAMULI (R-4 to R-8),MR. D KALITA (R-4 to R-8)

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE N. UNNI KRISHNAN NAIR

ORDER

Date : 03-09-2025

None appears for the parties on call.

Registry to list this matter again after 02 weeks on a date to be fixed by it.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant